
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3774
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2009
INCLUSION OF MEV SAMAJ IN OBC`S LIST
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Union Government proposes to include Mev Samaj in other Backward Classes (OBCs) list; and

(b) If so, the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON)

(a) & (b) The matter is under consideration of the Government.
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